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歡迎會員參加上述活動。請向舉行活動的圖書館查詢參加詳情。上述活動如有更改，恕不另行通知。
All members are welcome to join the activities listed above. Please enquire at the holding library for details of 
the activities. The above schedules are subject to change without prior notice.

通訊 Newsletter  第八十八期  Issue 88

2 0 1 7年 1 1月  N o v e m b e r  2 0 1 7

香港公共圖書館  
Hong Kong Public Libraries

12D
ecem

ber  2017

家庭組
Family

高小組
Senior Pri.

初中組
Junior Sec.

高中組
Senior Sec.

圖書館
Libraries

日
Date

星期
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開始時間
Starting Time
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土瓜灣 To Kwa Wan   2 六 / Sat 10:30 am 快樂聖誕 Merry Christmas 　  　 　
元朗 Yuen Long   2 六 / Sat 12:00 noon 床邊小故事 Bedtime Stories 　  　 　
藍田 Lam Tin   2 六 / Sat 4:10 pm 飛鳥世界 Birds of the World   　 　
九龍 Kowloon   3 日 / Sun 10:30 am 有營生活 Eat Smart 　 　  
沙田 Sha Tin   8 五 / Fri 4:30 pm 漫遊太空 The Wonderful Space 　  　 　
調景嶺 Tiu Keng Leng   9 六 / Sat 10:00 am 綠色生活 Green Life  　 　  
將軍澳 Tseung Kwan O   9 六 / Sat 10:00 am 趣味語文 Fun with Language   　 　
花園街 Fa Yuen Street   9 六 / Sat 11:00 am 古代文明 Ancient Civilizations 　   　
西貢 Sai Kung   9 六 / Sat 11:00 am 閱讀真有趣 Reading is Fun 　  　 　
北葵涌 North Kwai Chung    9 六 / Sat 11:30 am 歷史小故事 Stories on History 　  　 　
屯門 Tuen Mun   9 六 / Sat 12:00 noon 聖誕故事 Christmas Story   　 　
大興 Tai Hing   9 六 / Sat 2:00 pm 宗教故事  Religious Stories 　  　 　
北角 North Point   9 六 / Sat 3:00 pm 聖誕故事 Christmas Stories 　  　 　
荃灣 Tsuen Wan 10 日 / Sun 11:00 am 剪紙藝術 The Art of Paper-cutting 　 　  
石塘咀 Shek Tong Tsui  10 日 / Sun 2:30 pm 昆蟲王國 Insect Kingdom  　 　 　
圓洲角 Yuen Chau Kok  12 二 / Tue 4:30 pm 偉大的領袖 The Great Leaders 　 　 　 
上水 Sheung Shui 13 三 / Wed 4:00 pm 小故事大道理 Stories of Wisdom  　  　
東涌 Tung Chung 14 四 / Thu 5:00 pm 聖誕小故事 Christmas Stories  　  　 　
香港仔 Aberdeen 16 六 / Sat 10:00 am 好孩子 Good Child  　 　 　
青衣 Tsing Yi 16 六 / Sat 10:00 am 動腦筋考智慧  Test Your I.Q. 　  　 　
粉嶺 Fanling 16 六 / Sat 12:00 noon 飲食小知識 Food and Drinks   　 　
屏山天水圍 Ping Shan Tin Shui Wai 16 六 / Sat 2:30 pm 均衡飲食 Balanced Diet 　  　 　
瑞和街 Shui Wo Street 16 六 / Sat 2:30 pm 海洋世界 Ocean World 　  　 　
柴灣 Chai Wan 16 六 / Sat 3:00 pm 聖誕節故事 Christmas Stories 　   　
牛頭角 Ngau Tau Kok 16 六 / Sat 3:30 pm 認識節慶 Seasons and Festivals 　  　 　
保安道 Po On Road 16 六 / Sat 3:30 pm 我最喜愛的節日 My Favourite Festivals 　  　 　
大會堂 City Hall 17 日 / Sun 2:30 pm 世界節慶 Festivals in the World   　 　
香港中央圖書館二樓兒童活動室 22 五 / Fri 4:00 pm 節日巡遊 Worldwide Festivals 　  　 　
Hong Kong Central Library 
(Children's Activity Rm., 2/F) 
鰂魚涌 Quarry Bay 23 六 / Sat 10:00 am 穿梭歷史 Walking through History 　  　 　
新蒲崗 San Po Kong 23 六 / Sat 11:00 am 從小做起 Let's Start Here    　 　
油蔴地 Yau Ma Tei 23 六 / Sat 11:00 am 奇妙的人體 Amazing Human Body 　  　 　
南葵涌 South Kwai Chung 23 六 / Sat 11:30 am 成語故事 Stories of Idioms 　  　 　
牛池灣 Ngau Chi Wan 23 六 / Sat 2:00 pm 我最喜愛的節日My Favorite Festivals   　 　
荔枝角 Lai Chi Kok 23 六 / Sat 3:15 pm 旅遊好去處 Good Places for Travelling 　  　 　
駱克道 Lockhart Road 23 六 / Sat 3:15 pm 暢遊世界 Tour around the World  　 　  　
長洲 Cheung Chau 23 六 / Sat 4:30 pm 環遊世界 Travel around the World 　  　 　
大埔 Tai Po 23 六 / Sat 5:00 pm 節日的故事 Stories of Festival  　 　 　
馬鞍山 Ma On Shan 27 三 / Wed 4:00 pm 聖誕小故事 Christmas Stories 　  　 　
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「月月讀書樂」月會      Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading

東涌 Tung Chung   2 四 / Thu 5:00 pm 創意手工藝 Creative Handicrafts  　  　 　
將軍澳 Tseung Kwan O   4 六 / Sat 10:00 am 食得有營 Healthy Eating  　    
花園街 Fa Yuen Street   4 六 / Sat 11:00 am 昆蟲王國 Insects Kingdom 　  　 　
元朗 Yuen Long   4 六 / Sat 12:00 noon 做個小廚神 Be a Little Chef    　 　
藍田 Lam Tin   4 六 / Sat 4:10 pm 傑出音樂家 Famous Musicians 　 　  
沙田 Sha Tin 10 五 / Fri 4:30 pm 節日的意義 Fun with Festivals  　 　 　
香港仔 Aberdeen 11 六 / Sat 10:00 am 認識香港 Exploring Hong Kong 　  　 　
鰂魚涌 Quarry Bay 11 六 / Sat 10:00 am 愛護動物 Love Your Pets 　  　 　
調景嶺 Tiu Keng Leng 11 六 / Sat 10:00 am 我的家人 My Family    　 　
土瓜灣 To Kwa Wan 11 六 / Sat 10:30 am 世界名人傳記 World Famous People 　  　 　
西貢 Sai Kung 11 六 / Sat 11:00 am 世界遊跡 Travel around the World 　  　 　
新蒲崗 San Po Kong 11 六 / Sat 11:00 am 動物奇趣 Funny Animal Facts 　   　
油蔴地 Yau Ma Tei 11 六 / Sat 11:00 am 認識小說 Learn from Novels 　   　
北葵涌 North Kwai Chung  11 六 / Sat 11:30 am 電子商貿世代 E-Commerce Generation 　 　 　 
南葵涌 South Kwai Chung 11 六 / Sat 11:30 am 古典音樂 Classical Music 　 　 　 
屯門 Tuen Mun 11 六 / Sat 12:00 noon 擁抱長輩 Respecting Elderly   　
柴灣 Chai Wan 11 六 / Sat 3:00 pm 中國神話 Chinese Mythology 　  　 　
荔枝角 Lai Chi Kok 11 六 / Sat 3:15 pm 認識恐龍 Walking with Dinosaurs 　  　 　
保安道 Po On Road 11 六 / Sat 3:30 pm 花花世界 World of Flowers 　 　  　
九龍 Kowloon 12 日 / Sun 10:30 am 運動與健康 Sports and Health  　 　
上水 Sheung Shui 15 三 / Wed 4:00 pm 健康飲食 Healthy Diet  　 　 　
香港中央圖書館二樓兒童活動室 17 五 / Fri 4:00 pm 學好寫作 Learn to Write  　 　 　
Hong Kong Central Library 
(Children's Activity Rm., 2/F) 
青衣 Tsing Yi 18 六 / Sat 10:00 am 趣味數學 Fun with Mathematics 　  　 　
大興 Tai Hing 18 六 / Sat 2:00 pm 學禮儀．講禮貌 How to be Good-mannered 　  　 　
屏山天水圍 Ping Shan Tin Shui Wai 18 六 / Sat 2:30 pm 可愛的寵物 Lovely Pets 　  　 　
北角 North Point 18 六 / Sat 3:00 pm 探索地球 Exploring the Earth 　  　 　
長洲 Cheung Chau 18 六 / Sat 4:30 pm 認識詩詞 Knowing Poetry 　  　 　
大埔 Tai Po 18 六 / Sat 5:00 pm 親親老友記 Elder Care 　 　  
石塘咀 Shek Tong Tsui  19 日 / Sun 11:00 am 親親寵物 Lovely Pets!   　 　
圓洲角 Yuen Chau Kok  21 二 / Tue 4:30 pm 穿越古埃及  Exploring Ancient Egypt  　  　
馬鞍山 Ma On Shan 22 三 / Wed 4:00 pm 認識鳥類 Knowing Birds 　 　  　
粉嶺 Fanling 25 六 / Sat 12:00 noon 傳奇人物 Famous People   　 　
牛池灣 Ngau Chi Wan 25 六 / Sat 2:00 pm 太空探奇 Exploring the Space 　   　
瑞和街 Shui Wo Street 25 六 / Sat 2:30 pm 綠色生活 Green Living 　  　 　
駱克道 Lockhart Road 25 六 / Sat 3:15 pm 海洋世界 The Beautiful Ocean    　 　
牛頭角 Ngau Tau Kok 25 六 / Sat 3:30 pm 齊學童謠 Nursery Rhymes 　  　 　
荃灣 Tsuen Wan 26 日 / Sun 11:00 am 香港遊蹤 Exploring Hong Kong 　 　  
大會堂 City Hall 26 日 / Sun 2:30 pm 漫遊故宮 Discover the Forbidden City   　 　

適合組別．Suitable For 

The annual summary of year 2016-17 has been completed. Members who have read 6 or more books 
within 1 September 2016 to 31 August 2017 may collect their Reading Certi�cates from 9 December 2017 
through 30 November 2018 at their membership registered library with their membership cards.

4.23 World Book Day Creative Competition is now open for application. The theme this 
year is “My Library”. It aims to stimulate the reading interest of children and youth and 
encourage them to experience the joy of reading in a sea of books provided freely at the 
public libraries so as to enrich their own life. Students who are studying Primary 1 to 
Secondary 6 are welcome. For details, please refer to the poster at public libraries or browse 
the following webpage http://www.hkpl/gov/hk/wbd

2016/17年度總結的計算工作已經完成，會員在本年度 (2016年9月1日至2017年8月31日) 
閱讀6本或以上書籍，便可以在2017年12月9日至2018年11月30日期間，攜同會員證到所屬公
共圖書館領取證書。

新一年「4‧23世界閱讀日創作比賽」現正接受報名。今次的比賽主題是
「我的圖書館」，希望鼓勵兒童及青少年多閱讀書籍，使他們善用既免費又便捷
的公共圖書館，在書海中暢遊，體驗廣博多元的資訊，讓生命更豐盛。歡迎就讀
小一至中六的同學參加。比賽細則可參閱公共圖書館張貼的海報或瀏覽以下網頁
http://www.hkpl.gov.hk/wbd
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每月之星  Star of the Month (9/ 2017)

每月之星  Star of the Month (10/ 2017)

高小組 Senior Primary Category
CHOW Tsz-ching, Kary  (FYS-02773)
Book       “The witches”

Author    Dahl, Roald

Call No.    JF DAH

Comment     Neat and clear. Able to write meaningful comment.

譚丞皓  (FLS-00034)
書籍    《海洋小百科》

作者  幼福編輯部

索書號  J 366.87 3391

評語  可愛的海洋生物親子作品。

家庭組 Family Category

黎穎欣  (CW-02173)
書籍    《安兒表姐的家鄉》

作者  胡燕青

索書號  J 857 4745

評語  行文流暢，叙事清晰。

家庭組 Family Category

高小組 Senior Primary Category

郭穎芝  (TST-02047)
書籍    《反斗三星》

作者  劉素儀

索書號  J 857 7252

評語  行文精簡有條理，能帶出做人處事應有的態度。


